# Terms and Conditions of the "Furla Gift with Purchase" gift programme

# ("Terms and Conditions")

#### **ARTICLE 1 - SPONSOR**

FURLA UK Limited, having registered seat at Regent Street 221, W1B 4NJ, London UK, with company registration number 03590229 (the "Sponsor").

#### ARTICLE 2 - TYPE OF PROGRAMME

Free gift with purchase

#### ARTICLE 3 - NAME OF THE PROGRAMME

Furla Gift with Purchase (the "Programme").

## ARTICLE 4 - PROGRAMME PERIOD

From 6<sup>th</sup> December 2021 to 24<sup>th</sup> December 2021 (the "Programme Period").

#### ARTICLE 5 - GEOGRAPHICAL SCOPE OF THE PROGRAMME

The Programme will take place in selected Furla stores in the United Kingdom as listed below:

COUNTRY	CITY	САР	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE	SHOP @MAIL
UNITED KINGDOM	LONDON	W1B 4NJ	221, Regent Street	0044 (0) 2074343812	shop.regent@furla.com
UNITED KINGDOM	LONDON	SW3 1DB	71-73 Brompton Road	0044 (0) 2075816942	shop.brompton@furla.com
UNITED KINGDOM	LONDON	W12 7GD	Westfield Shopping Centre, Ariel Way	0044 (0) 20 8746 1748	shop.whitecity@furla.com

(the "Full Price Stores")

COUNTRY	CITY	САР	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE	SHOP @MAIL
UK	BICESTER	OX26 6WD	50 Pingle Drive, Unit 21 Bicester Village - Oxfordshire	0044 (0)1869248554	shop.bicester@furla.com

(the "Outlet")

## ARTICLE 6 - ELIGIBLE PARTICIPANTS IN THE PROGRAMME

All individuals, when they make a purchase of one or more of the Sponsor's products during the Programme Period at the following conditions:

- for an overall amount greater than Euro 300,00 (VAT included) at a Full Price Store
- for an overall amount greater than Euro 200,00 (VAT included) at the Outlet.

## ARTICLE 7- HOW THE PROGRAMME WILL BE CONDUCTED

During the entire Programme Period, when making a purchase at one of the Full Price Stores of one or more of the Sponsor's products for an overall amount greater than Euro 300 or when making a purchase at the Outlet of one or more of the Sponsor's products for an overall amount greater than Euro 200 (VAT included) – regardless of the nature and number of the Sponsor's products – (the "Purchase"), all individuals will receive a free Gift (one unit for each Purchase), as defined in these Terms and Conditions.

By purchasing the Sponsor's products at stores other than those listed in Article 5 of these Terms and Conditions will not entitle the purchaser to receive any Gift in relation to those purchases.

A single Purchase transaction (identified by the issuance of a single receipt) entitles the purchaser to receive a single Gift.

The Gift will be delivered when the Purchase is made.

Gifts will be available until stocks run out.

Gifts may not be substituted for other products or converted to cash.

In the event of substitution of the product(s) purchased that entitled the purchaser to receive a Gift, the delivery of the new product(s) will not entitle the purchaser to receive an additional Gift.

The right to receive a Gift is subject to verification by the Sponsor's staff at the stores listed in Article 5 above that the participants in the Programme have met the requirements of these Terms and Conditions.

#### ARTICLE 8 - GIFT

Subject to the terms of the Article above, the gift consists of a *silk triangle of 31,7 cm x 31,7 cm* in different colours which may vary from one store to another depending on the available stock, with an indicative value of  $\le 40,00$ , including VAT (the "Gift").

#### ARTICLE 9 - PUBLICITY

The Programme will be advertised through the communication within:

- informative emails sent to customers registered to Furla's Newsletter;
- A dedicated webpage in the website www.furla.com

#### **ARTICLE 10 - MISCELLANEOUS:**

These Terms and Conditions will be available through the link included in the emails that will be sent to all individuals registered to Furla's Newsletter and online at www.furla.com in a dedicated webpage.

- Participation in the Programme constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions by Programme
  participants in full and without reservation. Participation in the Programme is voluntary and free of
  charge.
- The Sponsor reserves the right to change the provisions of the articles of these Terms and Conditions at any time in whole or in part, as long as it does not impair the rights of the individuals eligible to participate in the Programme. The Sponsor agrees to inform such individuals of any such changes in accordance with the notice provisions stated in these Terms and Conditions or in an equivalent manner.
- The Sponsor may change, suspend or cancel this Programme at any time due to force majeure which makes it impossible to continue the Programme. In that event, it will inform individuals eligible to participate in the Programme in accordance with the notice provisions stated in these Terms and Conditions or in an equivalent manner.